

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 149 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Hitesh Anantrai MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Sau. Premlata W/o Rameshkumar VyasRESPONDENT

SAWAN ALASPURKAR for Petitioner

SHREYA HARISH BHAGAT ADV. FOR RESPONDENT.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O TO 25/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)